Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM509395

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Interstate Bank of Texas, N.A.		02/05/2019	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visual Numerics, Inc.		
Street Address:	1315 West Century Drive		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80027		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73174736	IMSL
Serial Number:	73247121	IMSL
Serial Number:	73249940	TWODEPEP
Serial Number:	73255137	TWODEPEP
Serial Number:	73288762	IMSL
Serial Number:	73368471	PROTRAN
Serial Number:	73802279	NEXT
Serial Number:	74054780	EXPONENT GRAPHICS
Serial Number:	74106005	IMSL
Serial Number:	74253916	MATH/LIBRARY
Serial Number:	74296622	STAT/LIBRARY
Serial Number:	74338711	VISUAL NUMERICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900484876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927216

mbowman@fredlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Megan A. Bowman

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006560 FRAME: 0882

	200 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan A. Bowman		
SIGNATURE:	/Megan A. Bowman/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2019		
Total Attachments: 2 source=RW TM#page1.tif source=RW TM#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006560 FRAME: 0883

AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Agreement is effective as of February 5, 2019 pursuant to the fulfillment of the loan obligations.

I, David Goossen, do hereby declare as follows:

- I am the General Counsel and Secretary of Visual Numerics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 1315 West Century Drive, Suite 150, Louisville, CO 80027 ("Visual Numerics").
- 2. On February 28, 1994, Visual Numerics (as Visual Numerics, Inc., a Texas corporation) granted a Security Interest to First Interstate Bank of Texas, N.A. The First Supplemental Notice of Security Interest was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Branch on May 9, 1994 at Reel/Frame Number 1151/0258 against certain trademark applications, including those listed in the attached Exhibit A.
- 3. Visual Numerics is the owner of the trademark applications described above.
- 4. To the best of my knowledge, the obligations in all prior liens were satisfied prior to any name changes, mergers or acquisition.
- 5. Due to unknown reasons, the release of Security Interest for the above was not filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned, being hereby advised that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, declares that the facts set forth in this Declaration are true; all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

VISUAL NUMERICS, INC.

Name: David Gooss

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006560 FRAME: 0884

Exhibit A to Affidavit

U.S. Serial No. 73174736 73247121 73249940 73255137 73288762 73368471 73802279 74054780 74106005 74253916 74296622 74338711

RECORDED: 02/08/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006560 FRAME: 0885